Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/21/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kraus Productivity Organization Ltd.		05/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraus Organization Limited	
Doing Business As:	DBA Productivity Press	
Street Address:	444 Park Avenue South, 7th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78237417	PRODUCTIVITY PRESS
Serial Number:	78224674	PRODUCTIVITY
Registration Number:	2803848	LEAN MANAGER CERTIFICATE PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2794171	VALUE ADDING MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2794170	VAM
Registration Number:	2777691	PRODUCTIVITY
Registration Number:	1716726	CEDAC
Registration Number:	1221304	PRODUCTIVITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)226-0079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0581

900040206

78237

CH \$2150

Phone: 503.226.8489

Email: trademark@aterwynne.com

Correspondent Name: Akana K.J. Ma

Address Line 1: 222 SW Columbia, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102927-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Akana K.J. Ma
Signature:	/Akana K.J. Ma/

Date: 01/19/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=KRAUS Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=KRAUS Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0582



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MRAUS PRODUCTIVITY ORGANIZATION LTD.", A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE KRAUS ORGANIZATION LIMITED" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE KRAUS ORGANIZATION LIMITED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 1:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2175096 8100M 050515361



Warriet Smith Windsor, Sacrucary of State

DATE: 06-21-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0583

State of Delementa Secretary of State Division of Composations Delivered 01:54 PM 06/21/2005 FILED 01:51 PM 06/21/2005 SRV 050515361 - 2175096 FILE

RECORDED: 01/19/2006

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Marger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is THE KRAUS DROANIZATION LIMITED
, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being mergod into this surviving corporation is kraus productivity organization Ltd.
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. THIRD: The passe of the surviving corporation is THE KRALIS ORGANIZATION LIMITED.
, a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Cartificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is 1,000 SHARES OF COMMON STOCK AT NO PAR VALUE
SIXTH: The marger is to become effective on RINE 14, 2005 for accounting purposes only
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at The Kraus Organization Limited 444 Park Ave South
Suito 503 New York, NY 10016
the surviving corporation. EEGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be flurnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has estated this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 301YI day of MAY A.D., 2005
Authorized Officer
Name: Frank B. Cermak
Print or Type
Tide: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003230 FRAME: 0584